1. Name of conveying party(ies) MIYAKEN CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
* TRADEMANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>TERIHA CO., LTD</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	treet Address: 3-15-15 TOKIWADAI,		
Execution Date(s) August 23, 2007	ITABASHI-KU		
Assignment   Image: Security Agreement	City: <u>TOKYO, 1740071</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
	attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 NO		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: Jeffrey F. Craft	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Jeffrey F. Craft Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Jackson, DeMarco, Tidus, Petersen & Peckenpaugh	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Internal Address: Jackson, DeMarco, Tidus, Petersen & Peckenpaugh Street Address: 2815 Townsgate Road	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>		
Internal Address: Jackson, DeMarco, Tidus, Petersen & Peckenpaugh Street Address: 2815 Townsgate Road Suite 200 City: Westlake Village	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>		
Internal Address: Jackson, DeMarco, Tidus, Petersen & Peckenpaugh Street Address: 2815 Townsgate Road Suite 200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> </ul>		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number 50-3692</li> <li>Authorized User Name Jeffrey F. Craft</li> <li>9/17/2007</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li></ul></li></ul>		

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0159

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIYAKEN CO., LTD ("Assignor"), with an address of, 4-1, KIOI-CHO, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN is the owner of a new and useful DEVICE FOR PROHIBITING UNAUTHORIZED USE OF ELECTRONIC DEVICES, U.S. Patent No. 6,151,493, issued on November 21, 2000, as reflected at Reel/Frame 008952/0059 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent.")

WHEREAS, TERIHA CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), with an address of 3-15-15 TOKIWADAI, ITABASHI-KU, TOKYO, 1740071, JAPAN desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for sustaining, reissuing or enforcing the Patent, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Patent.

- 111
- 111
- 111
- 111

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

## MIYAKEN CO., LTD

Date: AUG 23 2007

+ Noriko Mijamoto Signature <u>Nowiko Miyamoto</u> Printed Name of Assignor

State of state ) ss. County of \_\_\_\_

on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_ , personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

695593.2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0161



U.S. Department of State Individual Acknowledgment Certificate

JAPAN CITY OF TOKYO EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

) SS:

)

)

I certify that on this day the individual named below appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the attached instrument was executed freely and voluntarily.

Noviko Miyamoto Only (Printed Name(s) of Individual(s))

aneth J. K

(Signature	~	~	~ ~	
(Cianatura	of.	(Ongii) ar	()T	TICETI
(DIGHGCGIC				

Marietta L. Davison **Consular** Associate (Title of Consular Officer)

AUG 23 2007 Date (mm-dd-yyyy)

**RECORDED: 09/20/2007**